Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hafedh Trigui	03/14/2007
Stuart J. Dean	03/14/2007
John Litva	03/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TenXc Wireless Inc.
Street Address:	11 Hines Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12094299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: ehudes@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22762

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0369

500708668

840.00

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 19207P0006CA01 Patent Application WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

TRIGUI, Hafedh; DEAN, Stuart J. and LITVA, John

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors whose full post office addresses are 1147 Clvde Avenue. Ottawa. Ontario.K2C 4B2. (CA); 921 South Gower Drive, Kemptville, Ontario, K0G 1J0, (CA) and 73 Harold Street. Almonte. Ontario, K0A 1A0, (CA), the said Inventors assign to

TenXc Wireless Inc.

whose full post office addresses are 11 Hines Road, Suite 200, Ottawa, Ontario. K2K 2X1. (CA) all their right, title, and interest for Canada and in all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

ASYMMETRIC BEAM FOR SPECTRUM EFFICIENCY

as described in the Application filed in Canada and given Application No. 2,540,218 and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising from the invention in Canada and in all foreign countries, to the inventors' corresponding right to file applications for protection of the invention in all foreign countries and pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to claim priority of the said Canadian Application No. 2,540,218 worldwide, and all right, title and interest in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0371 Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

	SIGNED AT	11 HINES	ROAD,	OTTA	WA,ON.	KZK ZXL
this	14th day	of MARCH	1	,2007.	, ,	110
	*****	1				
	Hafe	dh TRIGUI		territoria de la composição de la compos	Witness	TUART I. DEAW
	SIGNED AT	11 HINKS	ROAD,	OTTA	WA, OW,	KZKLXI,
this	14 te day	of MAR	EH	,2007.		
				سمين		
	(Statua	tto. DEAN		***	Witness	
					(HATEOH	TRIBUI)
	SIGNED AT			······································		namnos Materialis sa
this	day	of				
	John	LITVA		alad demonstratives	Witness	The Halles Halles Halles had a server of the second server of the second

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 19207P0006CA01 Patent Application WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

TRIGUI, Hafedh; DEAN, Stuart J. and LITVA, John

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors whose full post office addresses are 1147 Clvde Avenue. Ottawa. Ontario.K2C 4B2. (CA): 921 South Gower Drive, Kemptville, Ontario, K0G 1J0, (CA) and 73 Harold Street. Almonte. Ontario, K0A 1A0, (CA), the said Inventors assign to

TenXc Wireless Inc.

whose full post office addresses are 11 Hines Road, Suite 200, Ottawa, Ontario. K2K 2X1, (CA) all their right, title, and interest for Canada and in all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

ASYMMETRIC BEAM FOR SPECTRUM EFFICIENCY

as described in the Application filed in Canada and given Application No. 2,540,218 and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising from the invention in Canada and in all foreign countries, to the inventors' corresponding right to file applications for protection of the invention in all foreign countries and pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to claim priority of the said Canadian Application No. 2,540,218 worldwide, and all right, title and interest in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0373

necessary or desirable to			
SIGNED AT			, P
Hafedh TRIGUI		Witness	
second a rese reserve a total		0724 G11002025	
SIGNED AT			, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
this day of			
Stuart J. DEAN		Witness	Legalit di dalah dan yang sida pindan yan dan yang dan dan dan gapat dan dan dan gapat dan dan dan dan dan dan
SIGNED AT Alway	oute DN		f
this 14th day of MARC	et , ref	. 2007	
Secte list	a	Beafine	hitva
John LITVA		Witness	

RECORDED: 11/19/2008